is an approved vendor with the City of Joliet and is the sole source
supplier for this type of equipment.  Sourcewell pricing for the unit as specified is $448,690.00.

Section 2-438 of the City of Joliet Code of Ordinances states that purchases whose estimated cost is
in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) may be awarded without written specifications
or bidding under certain circumstances.  One (1) of these circumstances apply:

(f) Purchases when authorized by a concurring vote of two-thirds (2/3) of the Mayor and City
Council.

Sufficient funds are available for this purchase in the Public Works Vehicle Replacement Fund (Org

[...]

Duffield Consulting Engineers LTD provided a proposal, in the amount of $46,284.00, to complete the
tasks required for IEMA compliance.

Section 2-438 of the City of Joliet Code of Ordinances states that purchases whose estimated cost is
in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) may be awarded without written specifications
or bidding under certain circumstances.  Two (2) of these circumstances apply:

(f) Purchases when authorized by a concurring vote of two-thirds (2/3) of the Mayor and City
Council;

(g) Purchases of professional services.

[...]

Farrell Road 99-4306 Spring Creek

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,
1.  That the proposed improvement shall consist of 
Phase I/II Engineering for the removal and replacement of Farrell Road Bridge over Spring Creek.

2.  That there is hereby appropriated the sum of Fifteen Thousand and 0/100
 $15,000.00 Dollars ( ) for the improvement of 

said section from the Local Public Agency's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds. 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit four (4) certified originals of this resolution to the district office